

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 129/2013

RAM NIWAS SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE HIGH CT.OF JUDC.ALLAHABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 32/2014

Date : 12/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr J Janani, Adv.
Mr Rajeev M Roy, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RTC(C) NO.129/2013

Though matter is tagged with TC(C) No.32/2014 but the Registry fails to disclose the latest position. Office is directed to give a detailed report in respect of service and other related matters within two weeks.

T.C.(C) No. 32/2014

Petitioner-in-person was granted time to file spare copies but he has not filed the same and today at the time of call he is absent.

List again on 12.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar