

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

T r a n s f e r C a s e ( C i v i l ) N o ( s ) . 1 2 9 / 2 0 1 3

R A M N I W A S S I N G H

P e t i t i o n e r ( s )

V E R S U S

H O N ' B L E H I G H C T . O F J U D C . A L L A H A B A D &amp; O R S .

R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

W I T H

T . C . ( C ) N o . 3 2 / 2 0 1 4

( W i t h

D a t e : 1 2 / 0 2 / 2 0 1 5 T h i s p e t i t i o n w a s c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

F o r P e t i t i o n e r ( s )

M r R a j e e v M R o y , A d v .  
M r . M . Y o g e s h K a n n a , A d v .  
P e t i t i o n e r - i n - p e r s o n , A d v .

F o r R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

M r . A s h o k K . S r i v a s t a v a , A d v .

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E RT.C.(C) NO.32/2014

Counsel for the petitioner has not filed an application for permission for amendment of record.

Petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copies of the petition despite effective orders. Further opportunity is therefore declined.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

T.C.(C) NO.129/2013

Petition is already in complete category. However, to be listed alongwith connected matter.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar