

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 40/2016

KISHAN CHAND JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE SPEAKER OF THE
LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF U.P. AND ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay
and office report)

Date : 29/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with WP (C) No. 194 of 2012.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master