

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 40 OF 2016**

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

KISHAN CHAND JAIN

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

HON'BLE SPEAKER,
LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF U.P. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE- REPORT

The writ petition above-mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 20.07.2016 with office report dated 19.07.2016, when the following order was passed:

"Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent no.2 despite due service.

List again on 21.9.2016."

It is submitted that the counsel for respondent no. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf respondent no. 2 so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The writ petition above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR